TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		110/27/2010	a national banking
·			association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kettle Foods, Inc.	
Street Address:	125 Kettle Court Southeast	
City:	Salem	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3006499	FLOWER POWER
Registration Number:	3006500	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)350-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704) 350-7738

Email: bsmith@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Betty G. Smith

Address Line 1: Winston & Strawn LLP, 214 N. Tryon St.

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03165.07029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty G. Smith
Signature:	/Betty G. Smith/

900175337 REEL: 004307 FRAME: 0678

Date:	11/01/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Kettle Foods, IncRelease of Security Interest in Trademarks_00#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004307 FRAME: 0679

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

The grant of security interest in the two trademarks set forth below, by and among KETTLE FOODS, INC. and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent"), which was duly recorded on March 31, 2010 at Reel 004178, Frame 0103 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby released, and any security interest in the two trademarks below of Administrative Agent, to the extent such security interest is granted therein, is hereby terminated.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER OR SERIAL NUMBER	OWNER	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION DATE (IF APPLICABLE)	DATE AFFIDAVIT OF USE AND/OR RENEWAL IS DUE
FLOWER POWER	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	3006499	KETTLE FOODS, INC.	l 5-Sep-2003	11-Oct-2005	11-Oct-2015
Design only	UNITED. STATES OF AMERICA	3006500	KETTLE FOODS, INC.	15-Sep-2003	11-Oct-2005	11-Oct-2015

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: 1 / Mana.

Name: Ken Puro

Title: Vice President

STATE OF Washing ton	MA
COUNTY OF KINA	
	Gronne m. Thomas
This 27th day of October, 20	10, personally came before me, Ken Puro Yt, Notary
Public for said County and State,	~ Pure _ v :: , who, being by me duly sworn, says that
he/she is Use President of E	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. and that said writing was signed

and sealed by him/her in behalf of said banking association by its authority duly given. And the said Ken Puro acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said banking association.

My or

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the 27th day of october, 2010.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Notary Public State of Washington YVONNE M THOMAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 27, 2013 you ANA m. Thomas

My commission expires: $\frac{6/27/2013}{6}$

CHL:40819.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004307 FRAME: 0680

RECORDED: 11/01/2010